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In Re:

ORDER CONCERNING
TEMPORARY COURTHOUSE
CLOSURES

Grcgih ol ol D)

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
MAY 2 8 2020

LMQ%M_L

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

ORDER NO.: 2020-28

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

Court orders as follows:

1.

Pursuant to California Rules of Court, Rule 10.603, by order of the Presiding Judge, the

The Corona Court, the Moreno Valley Court, the Temecula Court, the Hemet Court, the
Riverside Self-Help Center and the Riverside Records Center are closed from June 1,
2020 through June 12, 2020.
The Riverside Historic Courthouse, the Riverside Family Law Court, and the Palm
Springs Court are closed from June 1, 2020 through June 5, 2020.
On June 8, 2020, the Riverside Historic Courthouse, the Riverside Family Law Court,
and the Palm Springs Court will be open to the public for the limited purpose of filing
emergency matters, including, restraining order applications, requests to renew

restraining orders, temporary guardianships, temporary conservatorships, and ex parte

ORDER RE TEMPORARY COURTHOUSE CLOSURE




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

applications. Non-emergency matters must be filed via the eSubmit Document
Submission Portal, U.S. Mail, or a courthouse drop box.
4. On June 1, 2020, the Banning Justice Center will be open to the public only for
appearances on the criminal master calendar.
This is a temporary closure and is not subject to California Government Code §68106,

subd. (b).

IT IS SO ORDERED

Date: S / 28 / 2020 ——
v d

JOHN W. VINEYARD o
Presiding Judge
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